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Institute Name: Indian Institute of Management Udaipur

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
PG [1 Year Program(s)] 20
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 180 150

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students students
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including  (Including (SC+ST+0BC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships /  Freeships /  Freeships /  receiving
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships  Scholarships  Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
PG [1 Years 18 3 21 3 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Program(s)]
PG [2 Years 250 75 325 17 308 0 31 157 19 57 0 112
Program(s)]

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).
Total Students
Full Time 1

Part Time 0



No.of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Otherexpenditure oncreation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
runningexpenditures etc.(excludingmaintenanceofhostelsand
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 5

483041 (Four Lakh Eighty Three
Thousand Forty One)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

168768230 (Sixteen Crore Eighty
Seven Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand
Two Hundred Thirty)

105682659 (Ten Crore Fifty Six
Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Six
Hundred Fifty Nine)

167304640 (Sixteen Crore
Seventy Three Lakh Four
Thousand Six Hundred Forty)

6771665 (Sixty SevenLakh
Seventy One Thousand Six
Hundred Sixty Five)

2014-15

2015-16

Utilised Amount

560068 (Five Lakh Sixty
Thousand Sixty Eight)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

101156000 (Ten Crore Eleven
Lakh Fifty Six Thousand)

110772000 (Eleven Crore Seven

Lakh Seventy Two Thousand)

125554000 (Twelve Crore Fifty
Five Lakh Fifty Four Thousand)

5438000 (Fifty Four Lakh Thirty
Eight Thousand)

2016-17 2015-16

0 0

Zero Zero
2015-16

6

2014-15

Utilised Amount

442653 (FourLakhFortyTwo
Thousand Six Hundred Fifty
Three)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

250650000 (Twenty Five Crore
Six Lakh Fifty Thousand)

76753000 (Seven Crore Sixty
Seven Lakh Fifty Three
Thousand)

119255000 (Eleven Crore Ninety
Two Lakh Fifty Five Thousand)

4977000 (Forty Nine Lakh
Seventy Seven Thousand)

2014-15

0

Zero

2014-15

6



Financial Year

Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amountin
Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Deta

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations

Total AmountReceived (Amountin

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2016-17

263456

Two Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Four Hundred and

Fifty Six

ils

2016-17

5807247

Fifty Eight Lakh Seven Thousand Two Hundred

Forty Seven

2015-16

644878

Seventy Eight

2015-16

8192500

Hundred

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive
Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount
in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings inWords

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

2016-17

18

10501371

One Crore Five Lakh One Thousand Three

Hundred Seventy One

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2.Doyourinstitution have provision forwalking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building toanother for handicapped

students?

2015-16

10

8144147

Six Lakh Forty Four Thousand Eight Hundred and

Eighty One Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Five

Eighty One Lakh Forty Four Thousand One

Hundred Forty Seven

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age

Designation Gender

Qualification

Is Associated
Last Year

Experience (In
Months)

Currently working with

institution?

2014-15

450000

Four Lakh Fifty
Thousand

2014-15

4

5168000

Fifty One Lakh Sixty Eight
Thousand

2014-15

11

7498939

Seventy Four Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Nine
Hundred Thirty Nine

Yes,inallthebuildings

Yes,inallthebuildings

Yes,inallthebuildings

Association
type

Joining
Date

Leaving
Date



20

21

22

23

Agarwal Tushar

Aggarwal Shobhit

Banerjee Dina

Basu Ranojoy

Bhatia Sandhya

Bhattacharyya

Arundhati

Chaturvedi

Rakesh

Dalal Jyotirmoy

Das Ujjwal

Doshi Vijayta

Dugar Amish

Ganguly

Subhamoy

Gopal Shaleen

Jha Subhash

Joseph Thomas

Karthikeyan

Soorjith

Kumar Sumit

Lahkar Ratul

Mitra Debanjan

Mukherjee

Satyam

Ramani Vinay

Roy Subhadip

Sanan Neeti

32

36

40

41

43

48

33

39

36

30

38

45

42

35

49

37

41

39

33

36

41

38

46

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

49

70

81

30

154

121

28

79

32

34

173

132

96

130

68

128

120

78

156

90

249

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-07-
2015

30-04-
2015

01-07-
2015

19-01-
2015

28-09-
2011

02-11-
2015

15-06-
2015

30-12-
2014

14-11-
2014

16-03-
2015

15-01-
2015

03-06-
2013

09-12-
2013

01-08-
2013

29-02-
2012

16-01-
2014

15-12-
2011

01-07-
2016

02-06-
2014

21-03-
2016

02-06-
2012

02-04-
2013

01-10-
2011

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual



24

25

26

27

Shah Janat

Sultana Rezina

Tatachari
Srinivasan

Viswanathan
Nagrajan

59

38

45

46

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

MBA

424

66

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-06-
2011

01-01-
2012

23-05-
2012

13-06-
2013

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual



