

#### **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-2-O-OM-S-8942

Institute Name: Indian Institute of Management Udaipur

# **Full Report**

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
PG [1 Year Program(s)]	20					
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	180	150				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
PG [1 Years Program(s)]	18	3	21	3	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	250	75	325	17	308	0	31	157	19	57	0	112

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

	Total Students
Full Time	1
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)							
	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15				
Full Time	0	0	0				
Part Time	0	0	0				

### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (exc	cluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	483041 (Four Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Forty One)	560068 (Five Lakh Sixty Thousand Sixty Eight)	442653 (Four Lakh Forty Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Three)
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	168768230 (Sixteen Crore Eighty Seven Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Thirty)	101156000 (Ten Crore Eleven Lakh Fifty Six Thousand)	250650000 (Twenty Five Crore Six Lakh Fifty Thousand)
Annual Operational Expenditure		'	
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	105682659 (Ten Crore Fifty Six Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Nine)	110772000 (Eleven Crore Seven Lakh Seventy Two Thousand)	76753000 (Seven Crore Sixty Seven Lakh Fifty Three Thousand)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	167304640 (Sixteen Crore Seventy Three Lakh Four Thousand Six Hundred Forty)	125554000 (Twelve Crore Fifty Five Lakh Fifty Four Thousand)	119255000 (Eleven Crore Ninety Two Lakh Fifty Five Thousand)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	6771665 (Sixty Seven Lakh Seventy One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Five)	5438000 (Fifty Four Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand)	4977000 (Forty Nine Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand)

# Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

#### Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	5	6	6

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Funding Agencies	2	3	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	263456	644878	450000
Amount Received in Words	Two Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty Six	Six Lakh Forty Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy Eight	Four Lakh Fifty Thousand

#### Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	6	7	4
Total no. of Client Organizations	6	7	4
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	5807247	8192500	5168000
Amount Received in Words	Fifty Eight Lakh Seven Thousand Two Hundred Forty Seven	Eighty One Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Five Hundred	Fifty One Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand

# Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	1	1	1
Total no. of Participants	18	10	11
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	10501371	8144147	7498939
Total Annual Earnings in Words	One Crore Five Lakh One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy One	Eighty One Lakh Forty Four Thousand One Hundred Forty Seven	Seventy Four Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Nine

# PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheel chairs and transportation from one building to another for hand students?	dicapped Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

### Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
------	------	-----	-------------	--------	---------------	------------------------	----------------------------	-------------------------------------	-----------------	-----------------	------------------

1	Agarwal Tushar	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	49	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2015	 Regular
2	Aggarwal Shobhit	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	70	Yes	Yes	30-04- 2015	 Regular
3	Banerjee Dina	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	81	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015	 Regular
4	Basu Ranojoy	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	30	Yes	Yes	19-01- 2015	 Regular
5	Bhatia Sandhya	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	154	Yes	Yes	28-09- 2011	 Regular
6	Bhattacharyya Arundhati	48	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	121	Yes	Yes	02-11- 2015	 Regular
7	Chaturvedi Rakesh	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	28	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2015	 Regular
8	Dalal Jyotirmoy	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	30-12- 2014	 Regular
9	Das Ujjwal	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	32	Yes	Yes	14-11- 2014	 Regular
10	Doshi Vijayta	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	34	Yes	Yes	16-03- 2015	 Regular
11	Dugar Amish	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	173	Yes	Yes	15-01- 2015	 Regular
12	Ganguly Subhamoy	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2013	 Regular
13	Gopal Shaleen	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	09-12- 2013	 Regular
14	Jha Subhash	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	130	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2013	 Regular
15	Joseph Thomas	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	278	Yes	Yes	29-02- 2012	 Regular
16	Karthikeyan Soorjith	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	68	Yes	Yes	16-01- 2014	 Regular
17	Kumar Sumit	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	128	Yes	Yes	15-12- 2011	 Regular
18	Lahkar Ratul	39	Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
19	Mitra Debanjan	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	78	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014	 Regular
20	Mukherjee Satyam	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	16	Yes	Yes	21-03- 2016	 Regular
21	Ramani Vinay	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2012	 Regular
22	Roy Subhadip	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	90	Yes	Yes	02-04- 2013	 Regular
23	Sanan Neeti	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	249	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2011	 Adhoc / Contractual

24	Shah Janat	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	424	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2011	 Regular
25	Sultana Rezina	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	66	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2012	 Regular
26	Tatachari Srinivasan	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	218	Yes	Yes	23-05- 2012	 Regular
27	Viswanathan Nagrajan	46	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	277	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual